
Georgia State Women’s Golf 2012-13 Statistics

Tournament Results
Date	 Tournament	 1	 2	 3	 4	 Total	 Finish	 Low Player	 Year Avg.
Sept. 17-18	 Cardinal Cup	 307	 292	 321	 -	 920	 9th of 15	 Maria Palacios (T-11, 223)	 306.7
Sept. 24-25	 Golfweek Conf. Chall.	 310	 314	 295	 -	 919	 13th of 18	 Laura Sanchez (T-36, 228)	 306.5
Oct. 8-9	 Lady Pirate Inter.	 321	 CAN	 CAN	 -	 321	 16th of 20	 Maria Palacios (T-24, 76)	 308.6	
Oct. 28-29	 Edwin W./Palmetto Int.	 315	 306	 310	 -	 931	 15th of 17	 Laura Sanchez (T-32, 227)	 309.1
Feb. 10-12	 UCF Challenge	 304	 311	 308	 -	 923	 17th of 18	 Julie Lied (T-50, 227)	 308.8
Mar. 8-10	 JMU Eagle Landing Inv.	 301	 299	 305	 -	 905	 7th of 17	 Maria Palacios (T-16, 223)	 307.4
Mar. 15-17	 Lady Jaguar Inv.	 320	 314	 313	 -	 947	 12th of 18	 Laura Sanchez (T-50, 236)	 308.7
Mar. 25-26	 John Kirk Panther Int.	 322	 308	 315	 -	 945	 t3rd of 14	 Laura Sanchez (4, 230)	 309.6
April 6-7	 UNCW Seahawk Classic.	 304	 314	 301	 -	 919	 2nd of 14	 Laura Sanchez (6, 224)	 309.2
April 15-17	 Sun Belt Championship	303	 311	 299	 -	 913	 7th of 11	 Laura Sanchez (T-12, 224)	 308.7

Individual Statistics
Player (Year)	 Events	 Rds.	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low Round	 Top Finish			 
Maria Palacios (Jr.)	 10	 28	 2147	 76.7	 69	 T-7 (UNCW Seahawk Classic)
Laura Sanchez (Jr.)	 10	 28	 2147	 76.7	 71	 4 (John Kirk/Panther Intercoll.)
Melissa Siviter (So.)	 10	 28	 2200	 78.6	 73	 T-12 (John Kirk/Panther Intercoll.)
Julie Lied (Fr.)	 10	 28	 2209	 78.9	 71	 T-26 (JMU Eagle Landing Inv.)
Lauren Court (So.)	 5	 13	 1062	 81.7	 74	 T-52 (Golfweek Conf. Challenge)
Kimmy Graff (Sr.)	 4	 12	 966	 80.5	 73	 T-30 (JMU Eagle Landing Inv.)
Solveig Helgesen	 3	 9	 710	 78.8	 74	 T-8 (John Kirk/Panther Intercoll.)

Percentage of Rounds Counted
Name	 Ct. Rds./Rds. Played	 Pct.	
Laura Sanchez	 27/28	 0.964
Maria Palacios	 24/28	 0.857
Melissa Siviter	 24/28	 0.857
Julie Lied	 23/28	 0.821
Kimmy Graff	 7/12	 0.583
Lauren  Court	 6/10	 0.600
Solveig Helgesen	 4/6	 0.667

Even or Under Par Rounds
Name	 No.	 Total Rounds	
Laura Sanchez	 3	 28
Maria Palacios	 2	 28
Julie Lied	 1	 28
Kimmy Graff	 0	 12
Melissa Siviter	 0	 28
Lauren Court	 0	 10
Solveig Helgesen	 0	 9



Georgia State Women’s Golf 2012-
13 Statistics

Individual Tournament Results

Lauren Court
Cardinal Cup	 77	 82	 84	 -	 243	 T-73
Golfweek Conf. Ch.	 74	 82	 76	 -	 232	 T-52
Lady Pirate Inter.	 81	 -	 -	 -	 81	 T-66
Palmetto Inter.	 83	 81	 85	 -	 249	 T-90
John Kirk/Panther In.	85	 88	 84	 -	 257	 64

Kimmy Graff
UCF Challenge	 81	 81	 79	 -	 241	 T-94
JMU Eagle Landing	 76	 73	 79	 -	 228	 T-30
Insperity Lady Jag.	 79	 81	 92	 -	 252	 T-61
John Kirk/Panther In. 	79	 82	 84	 -	 245	 36

Solveig Helgesen
John Kirk/Panther In.	78	 75	 82	 -	 235	 T-8
UNCW Seahawk Cl.	 79	 84	 78	 -	 241	 T-46
Sun Belt Conf. Ch.	 74	 79	 81	 -	 234	 T-32

Julie Lied
Cardinal Cup	 83	 75	 85	 -	 243	 T-73
Golfweek Conf. Ch.	 80	 80	 71	 -	 231	 T-49
Lady Pirate Inter.	 86	 -	 -	 -	 86	 T-95
Palmetto Inter.	 79	 77	 80	 -	 236	 T-68
UCF Challenge	 74	 78	 75	 -	 227	 T-50
JMU Eagle Landing	 77	 75	 75	 -	 227	 T-26
Insperity Lady Jag.	 81	 77	 79	 -	 237	 T-56
John Kirk/Panther In.	81	 79	 93	 -	 253	 T-56
UNCW Seahawk Cl.	 81	 84	 77	 -	 242	 T-48
Sun Belt Conf. Ch.	 76	 79	 77	 -	 232	 29

Maria Palacios
Cardinal Cup	 75	 69	 79	 -	 223	 T-11
Golfweek Conf. Ch.	 77	 76	 80	 -	 233	 T-58
Lady Pirate Inter.	 76	 -	 -	 -	 76	 T-24
Palmetto Inter.	 79	 74	 75	 -	 228	 T-39
UCF Challenge	 76	 78	 75	 -	 229	 T-59
JMU Eagle Landing	 73	 74	 76	 -	 223	 T-16
Insperity Lady Jag.	 84	 79	 74	 -	 237	 T-56
Joh Kirk/Panther In.	 81	 76	 82	 -	 239	 T-15
UNCW Seahawk Cl.	 72	 77	 76	 -	 225	 T-7
Sun Belt Conf. Ch.	 76	 83	 75	 -	 234	 T-32

Laura Sanchez
Cardinal Cup	 81	 72	 77	 -	 230	 T-33
Golfweek Conf. Ch.	 80	 77	 71	 -	 228	 T-36
Lady Pirate Inter.	 84	 -	 -	 -	 84	 T-86
Palmetto Inter.	 78	 74	 75	 -	 227	 T-32
UCF Challenge	 78	 74	 79	 -	 231	 T-66
JMU Eagle Landing	 75	 80	 78	 -	 233	 T59
Insperity Lady Jag.	 77	 80	 79	 -	 236	 T-50
John Kirk/Panther In.	81	 74	 75	 -	 230	 4
UNCW Seahawk Cl.	 77	 75	 72	 -	 224	 6
Sun Belt Conf. Ch.	 77	 73	 74	 -	 224	 T-12

Melissa Siviter
Cardinal Cup	 74	 76	 81	 -	 231	 T-39
Golfweek Conf. Ch.	 79	 81	 77	 -	 237	 T-66
Lady Pirate Inter.	 80	 -	 -	 -	 80	 T-66
Palmetto Inter.	 79	 81	 80	 -	 240	 T-78
UCF Challenge	 76	 82	 83	 -	 241	 T-94
JMU Eagle Landing	 78	 77	 76	 -	 231	 T-43
Insperity Lady Jag.	 83	 78	 81	 -	 242	 T-69
John Kirk/Panther In.	85	 79	 74	 -	 238	 T-12
UNCW Seahawk Cl.	 76	 78	 76	 -	 230	 T-13
Sun Belt Conf. Ch.	 77	 80	 73	 -	 230	 T-23
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Team Tournament Results

Cardinal Cup 
Sept. 17-18 • Louisville, Ky. • 9th of 15
Maria Palacios	 75	 69	 79	 -	 223	 T-11
Laura Sanchez	 81	 72	 77	 -	 230	 T-33
Melissa Siviter	 74	 76	 81	 -	 231	 T-39
Lauren Court	 77	 82	 84	 -	 243	 T-73
Julie Lied	 83	 75	 85	 -	 243	 T-73

Golfweek Conference Challenge
Sept. 24-26 • Wolcott, Colo. • 13th of 18
Laura Sanchez	 80	 77	 71	 -	 228	 T-36
Julie Lied	 80	 80	 71	 -	 231	 T-49
Lauren Court	 74	 82	 76	 -	 232	 T-52
Maria Palacios	 77	 76	 80	 -	 233	 T-58
Melissa Siviter	 79	 81	 77	 -	 237	 T-66

Lady Pirate Intercollegiate
Oct. 8-9 • Greenville, NC • 16th of 20
Maria Palacios	 76	 -	 -	 -	 76	 T-24
Melissa Siviter	 80	 -	 -	 -	 80	 T-60
Lauren Court	 81	 -	 -	 -	 81	 T-66
Laura Sanchez	 84	 -	 -	 -	 84	 T-86
Julie Lied	 86	 -	 -	 -	 86	 T-95

Palmetto Intercollegiate
Oct. 28-29 • Kiawah Island, SC • 15th of 17
Laura Sanchez	 78	 74	 75	 -	 227	 T-32
Maria Palacios	 79	 74	 75	 -	 228	 T-39
Julie Lied	 79	 77	 80	 -	 236	 T-68
Melissa Siviter	 79	 81	 80	 -	 240	 T-78
Lauren Court	 83	 81	 85	 -	 249	 T-90

UCF Challenge
Feb. 10-12 • Sorrento, Fla. • 17th of 18
Julie Lied	 74	 78	 75	 -	 227	 T-50
Maria Palacios	 76	 78	 75	 -	 229	 T-59
Laura Sanchez	 78	 74	 79	 -	 231	 T-66
Melissa Siviter	 76	 82	 83	 -	 241	 T-94
Kimmy Graff	 81	 81	 79	 -	 241	 T-94

JMU Eagle Landing Invitational
March 8-10 • Orange Park, Fla. • 7th of 17
Maria Palacios	 73	 74	 76	 -	 223	 T-16
Julie Lied	 77	 75	 75	 -	 227	 T-26
Kimmy Graff	 76	 73	 79	 -	 228	 T-30
Melissa Siviter	 78	 77	 76	 -	 231	 T-43
Laura Sanchez	 75	 80	 78	 -	 233	 T-53

Insperity Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate
March 15-17 • Augusta, Ga. • 12th of 18
Laura Sanchez	 77	 80	 79	 -	 236	 T-50
Maria Palacios	 84	 79	 74	 -	 237	 T-56
Julie Lied	 81	 77	 79	 -	 237	 T-56
Melissa Siviter	 83	 78	 81	 -	 242	 T-69
Kimmy Graff	 79	 81	 92	 -	 252	 90

John Kirk/Panther  Intercollegiate
March 25-26 • Stockbridge, Ga. • T-3rd of 14
Laura Sanchez	 81	 74	 75	 -	 230	 4
Solveig Helgesen*	 78	 75	 82	 -	 235	 T-8
Melissa Siviter	 85	 79	 74	 -	 238	 T-12
Maria Palacios	 81	 76	 82	 -	 239	 T-15
Kimmy Graff	 79	 82	 84	 -	 245	 36
Julie Lied	 81	 79	 93	 -	 253	 T-56
Lauren Court*	 85	 88	 84	 -	 257	 64
*played as an individual

UNCW Seahawk Classic
April 6-7 • Wallace, NC • 2nd of 14
Laura Sanchez	 77	 75	 72	 -	 224	 6
Maria Palacios	 72	 77	 76	 -	 225	 T-7
Melissa Siviter	 76	 78	 76	 -	 230	 T-13
Solveig Helgesen	 79	 84	 78	 -	 241	 T-46
Julie Lied	 81	 84	 77	 -	 242	 T-48

Sun Belt Conference Championship
April 15-17 • Muscle Shoals, Ala. • 7th of 11
Laura Sanchez	 77	 73	 74	 -	 224	 T-12
Melissa Siviter	 77	 80	 73	 -	 230	 T-23
Julie Lied	 76	 79	 77	 -	 232	 29
Maria Palacios	 76	 83	 75	 -	 234	 T-32
Solveig Helgesen	 74	 79	 81	 -	 234	 T-32


